Mail Stop:	
Assignment Recordat	ion Service
Director of the U.S. Pa	atent
and Trademark O	ffice
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria VA 22	313-1450

03-03-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO 1888

0 00/1

Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450 102951	726	}	の つ る Attorney Docket No. <u>122824</u> 空		
		Please record the attached orig	ginal do	cum	ment or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Yasushige NAKAMURA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052 JAPAN		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: February 15, 2005					
4. This document is being filed together with anew application.							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
<u>AP</u>	C. PARA	Title of Application: <u>INFRARED ABSORBENT, ELEC</u> ATUS USING ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC TONER	<u>CTRO</u> P	но	TOGRAPHIC TONER, AND IMAGE FORMING		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 163822_)		
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			odit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.		
			<u> </u>				
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is	true	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075			Date: February 22, 2005		
	Eric	D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages in	ncludin	g cov	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
:00P	ER (00000123 11061888					

03/02/2005 | 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016310 FRAME: 0648

			ASSIGNMENT						
		(1)	Yasushige Nakamura (5)	·					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)						
		(4)	(8)						
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, train	deration paid					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
		the en invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	INFRARED ABSORBENT, ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC	TONE					
	Identification such as Title, Case		AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS USING						
	·		ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC TONER						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 122824						
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State in date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	February 15, 2005						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 22, 2005						
reissue			ite all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared c						
application any application any application and the Assistant of the Assistant and t	elication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said dissigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary	ivision the in obtaining to execute on all Converse to perform the distance of the converse and Assignce, executed, ssors, assign to y grants to	ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to congevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect the tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the conditional and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assigness and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is					
application any application any application and the Assistant of the Assistant and t	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said dissigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary the said of this document.	ivision the in obtaining to execute on al Converse to perform the states or izes and Assignee, executed, experiently grants to or desiral	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the country and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assigness and legal representatives. It is patent to the Assignee of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is					
application any application any application and the Assistance claims of reexamination and the application	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree on a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authority of the said application (s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success (6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	ivision the in obtaining to execute the states and Assignee, executed, ssors, assign grants to or desiral ted by the integral ted by the integral integral in other ted by the integral integral in other ted by the integral integr	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to prector of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the cand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignes and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is ter tee for					
application any apprint Assistance Claims of reexaming from sanderein abinding identifity recordation.	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authority and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution 15, 12, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16	ivision the in obtaining to execute the states and Assignee, executed, ssors, assign grants to or desiral ted by the 2005	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the cand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assigness and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Jacushyl Makamma	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is ter tee for (SEAL)					
application any application and application applications of the Association and the As	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authority and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executive in every support of the continuation of the	ivision the in obtaining to execute on all Converted States or ited States or ite	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assigness and legal representatives. In of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is er ce for (SEAL) (SEAL)					
application any application any application applications of the Associations of the Association and the As	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authority and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive in every success whereof, execution that may be necessary the continuation of this document.	ivision the in obtaining to execute the states and Assignee, executed, ssors, assign grants to or desiral ted by the 2005	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connected to all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connected to for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist agreement to the Assignee. In a paper of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the earn will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignes and legal representatives. In a page of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the earn will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assigness and legal representatives. In a page of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the earn will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assigness and legal representatives. In a page of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the earn will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assigness and legal representatives. In a page of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the earn will right to convey the e	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is ter te for (SEAL) (SEAL)					
application any application and application applications of the Associations of the Association and applications of the Association and As	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authority and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executive the same of	ivision the in obtaining to execute on all Converted States or ited States or ited States or ited States and Assignce, executed, ssors, assign or desiral or desiral ted by the 2005	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. Ite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reing a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the cand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignes and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is er ce for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					
application any application any application application applications of the Associations of the Association and the Association application and the Association application and the Association application and the Association an	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorized application (s) to the said dissigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive the said of the sa	ivision the in obtaining to execute the states or its or i	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the earn will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignes and legal representatives. In firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is er ce for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					
application any apprint Associations of the Associations of the Association and the As	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authority and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executing the property of the internation of the internati	ivision the in obtaining to execute on all Converted States or ited States or ite	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. Ite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reing patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the centire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the cand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignes and legal representatives. It is patent to the Assignee to five understand the power to insert on this assignment any further of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is er ce for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					
application any application any application application applications of the Associations of the Association and the Association application and the Association application and the Association application and the Association an	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorized application (s) to the said dissigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive the said of the sa	ivision the in obtaining to execute on al Converse to perform the district of the control of the	ng evidence and going forward with such interference. Ite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reis patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the cand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignes and legal representatives. It is patent to the Assignee of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is er ce for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)					

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016310 FRAME: 0649